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Bicycle parking

Each of the dwellings
is able to park a
bicycle within the
garage or carport,
without impeding
the ability to park a
car.

This camplies with

requirement in Table
E6.1

Not applicable.

adequate to meet the needs of the
residents having regard to:

i) the size of the dwelling
and the number of
bedrooms; and

iy the pattern of parking
in the locality; and

i) any existing structure
on the land

E6.6.2 Bicycle Parking Numbers

Objective

To encourage cycling as a mode of transport within areas subject to urban speed zones
by ensuring safe, secure and convenient parking for bicycles.

Acceptable Solutions

Performance Criteria

A1.1 Permanently accessible bicycle
parking or storage spaces must be
provided either on the site or within
50m of the site in accordance with the
requirements of Table E6.1; or

A1.2 The number of spaces must be in
accordance with a parking precinct
plan contained in Table E6.6: Precinct
Parking Plans.

P1 Permanently accessible bicycle
parking or storage spaces must be
provided having regard to the:

a) likely number and type of users of the
site and their opportunities and likely
preference for bicycle travel; and

b) location of the site and the distance a
cyclist would need to travel to reach
the site; and

c) availability and accessibility of
existing and planned parking facilities
for bicycles in the vicinity.

E6.6.3 Taxi Drop-off and Pickup

Objective

To ensure that taxis can adequately access developments.

Acceptable Solutions

Performance Criteria

A1 One dedicated taxi drop-off and
pickup space must be provided for
every 50 car spaces required by
Table E6.1 or part thereof (except for
dwellings in the General Residential
Zone).

P1 No perforrhance criteria.
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E6.8 Provisions for Sustainable Transport

E6.8.1 Bicycle End of Trip Facilities

Not used in this planning scheme

E6.8.2 Bicycle Parking Access, Safety and Security

.cycles may be
either secured within
garage or carport or
secured to poles
within fenced —off
area of the property.

Bicycle parking space
is appropriate for the
5 x 2 bedroom units
+ existing dwelling.

Objective

To ensure that parking and storage facilities for bicycles are safe, secure and convenient.

Acceptable Solutions

Performance Criteria

A1.1

a)

A1.2

Bicycle parking spaces for customers
and visitors must:

be accessible from a road, footpath or
cycle track; and

include a rail or hoop to lock a bicycle
to that meets Australian Standard AS
2890.3 1993; and

be located within 50m of and visible
or signposted from the entrance to the
activity they serve; and

be available and adequately lit in’
accordance with Australian Standard
AS/NZS 1158 2005 Lighting Category
C2 during the times they will be used;
and

Parking space for residents’ and
employees’ bicycles must be under
cover and capable of being secured
by lock or bicycle lock.

P1

Bicycle parking spaces must be safe,
secure, convenient and located where
they will encourage use.

A2

b)

Bicycle parking spaces must have:
minimum dimensions of:

i) 1.7min length; anc_jp__w_f~ﬂ*f\,

_,___——-—“_'

i) 1.2m ln?héight and, ¢
i) 0.7min \Wlfﬂ‘l atﬁhehﬁﬁgl@aﬁ,@

and

unobstructed access with a width of at
least 2m and a gradient of no more
5% from a public area where cycling
is allowed.

P2

Bicycle parking spaces and access
must be of dimensions that provide
for their convenient, safe and efficient
use.


















































































Northern Midlands Councit
{planning@nmc.tas.gov.au )

Dear Sir/Madam
Re RefNo P17-204
Site 15 Laycock street Longford

1 wish to object to the proposed Multiple dwelling (5 new dwellings)
I own and reside at the neighbouring property, 13 Laycock Street Langford.
The bases for my objection are as follows:

1.” FLOODING: During the seasons of Autumn, Winter and Spring, all properties 11, 13 and 15
Laycock are subject to significant groundwater flooding, which often renders parts of our land
un-usable. 1 have spent considerable time, effort and money, installing soakage drains, tanks
and gardens to reduce the problem; however there is no adequate slope off the land to
properly drain the site. | am aware that when N.M.Council allows construction of residential
homes, there is a requirement to build floor level 300mm above existing ground level. If this
were to happen, it would further exacerbate the drainage problem and have a severe
detrimental effect on my property and my ability to enjoy or use my yard. ! could not identify
any flood mitigation processes noted in this application.

2. PARKING: The scheme requires 2 spaces per residential unit plus an additional visitor parking
allocation of 1 space for every 3 units. This application falls far short of this requirement,
therefore does not comply.

3. TURNING CIRCLES: From the plans submitted, it appears that the required turning circles as per
standards seem not to camply.

4. TRAFFIC MOVEMENTS: | strenuously dispute the findings of the traffic report in stating that
there would be only 25 traffic movements per day. This is less than one movement per
vehicle/per day. | personally enter and leave my home between 2-3 times per day, and if this is
a basic guide, the stated anticipated traffic flow projections are severely understated, and 1
would suggest that they have been provided simply to assist the application, and are not a true
representation of the actual traffic flow.

5. SHADOWING: | feel that with the intended dwellings being built so close to my boundary, and
given that they will be at least 300mm above normal ground leve), | fear that my home will be
severely impacted by over shadowing, and this will [ead to further lass of amenity to my home. |
saw no “shadowing plans” in this application, and | am of the view that this is a considered
omission to further assist the application.

6. The intended constructions are on the southern side of my home. This area along the southern
side of my home is very wet and damp during the cooler and wetter months of the year. As my
home is an 1800 construction it is buift on the ground. This area does not receive adequate sun
light to dry the area out and | feel the intended constructions will increase the issue of
dampness both indoors and out for my home.

7. When | purchased my home, one of the attractions was the feeling of space, as both adjoining
properties were on large allotments of land, allowing an element of privacy for all. At that time
neither neighbour had any intention of sub-dividing or further developing their fand (I asked
both property owners prior to purchase) this development will severely impact on my ability to
enjoy my property for the purpose that I acquired it.

8. ALLOTMENT SIZE: At an average land aliocation of approx 330 sq/m, this is not the type of
development that is charastic of the majority of other developments in the township of
Longford. | think this proposal is detrimental to the amenity of the Longford Township.
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9. LOSS OF AMEN(TY: With minimal boundary setbacks on my boundary, my hobbies and interests
will have a negative effect on the occupants of the proposed development. This will
undoubtedly lead to complaints and possibly conflict and will again erode my ability to use my
hame for my own enjoyment. :

10. 1 will like the opportunity to address this issue in person at a sehedule meeting; however | have
a pre-planned trip oversea where | am leaving on September 12" and returning 13% October
2017. 1 request that all schedule meeting be held after that date in October for my ability to
attend any meeting.

| ask that Council consider my concerns and refuse the Application
Kind Regards

Maggie Wilson

13 Laycock Street Longford 7301

Maggiewilson58 @gmail.com
0467556307































